. Mesa Council Chambers
Clty Of Mesa 57 East 1st Street
mesa-az
Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 22-0801
Type: Contract Status: Agenda Ready
In control: City Council
On agenda: 6/20/2022
Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contracts for Custodial Services - Zones 5, 6, and 7 for the Parks,
Recreation and Community Facilities Department (Citywide)
The vendor requested an overall pricing increase of 7.5% to the Custodial Services contracts for
Zones 5, 6 and 7, retroactive to the start of Year 3, 3/1/2022. They submitted verifiable justification for
the increases in labor costs, as well as materials and supplies.
The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Kellermeyer Bergensons Services LLC for Zones 5, 6, and 7, cumulatively, by
$182,937.55, from $2,928,857.60 to $3,111,795.15 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up
to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price Index.
Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. Council Report

Date

Ver. Action By Action Result

Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contracts for Custodial Services - Zones 5, 6, and 7 for the Parks,
Recreation and Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

The vendor requested an overall pricing increase of 7.5% to the Custodial Services contracts for
Zones 5, 6 and 7, retroactive to the start of Year 3, 3/1/2022. They submitted verifiable justification
for the increases in labor costs, as well as materials and supplies.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Purchasing recommend increasing
the dollar-limit with Kellermeyer Bergensons Services LLC for Zones 5, 6, and 7, cumulatively, by
$182,937.55, from $2,928,857.60 to $3,111,795.15 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up
to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price Index.

City of Mesa

Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

