
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0406

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/6/2024

Title: Dollar Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Custodial Services - Zone 5 for the Parks, Recreation
and Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

This increase provides additional custodial services for the new Economic Development building at
120 North Center Street.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Procurement Services recommend
increasing the dollar limit for the Zone 5 contractor Varsity Contractor’s Inc. dba Varsity Facility
Services, a KBS Company, by $33,010.74 from $1,323,766.71 to $1,356,777.45 annually, with an
annual increase allowance of up to 5% or the adjusted Consumer Price Index.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Dollar Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Custodial Services - Zone 5 for the Parks, Recreation
and Community Facilities Department (Citywide)

This increase provides additional custodial services for the new Economic Development building at
120 North Center Street.

The Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities Department and Procurement Services recommend
increasing the dollar limit for the Zone 5 contractor Varsity Contractor’s Inc. dba Varsity Facility
Services, a KBS Company, by $33,010.74 from $1,323,766.71 to $1,356,777.45 annually, with an
annual increase allowance of up to 5% or the adjusted Consumer Price Index.

City of Mesa Printed on 6/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

